UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

36

Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual)

THE GRANTOR,
Rovenia Braddy, a
married woman,
sole heir,
Setate of Lucille Parks,
deceased, of the City of
Harrisburg, County of Dauphin,
State of Pennsylvania, for and in
Consideration of er and no/100
dollars, and other groot and



Doc#: 1200312179 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/03/2012 02:22 PM Pg: 1 of 2

valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to GRANTEE, **Fred L. Jordan**, of 556 East 92nd Place, Chicago, Iliciois, all interest in the following Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois to wit:

LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE NORTH S FEET THEREOF) AND LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 8 FEET 6 INCHES THEREOF) IN W. S. CAPTER'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 17 IN THE HEIRS OF IRA WEBSTER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Subject To: General real estate taxes for the year(s) 2009, 2010, 2011 and subsequent years not yet due and payable at the time of closing; area restrictions; building setback lines and building restrictions of record; zoning and building ordinances; roads and highways, if any; private, public and utility easements, and other agreements of record;

Permanent Index Number: 20-34-113-064-0000 (Volume Number: 268). Property Address: 8116 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 50619

This property is not homestead property and not subject to the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Rovenia Braddy, Sole heir to the Estery of white Parks, deceased

| CHICAGO: \$555.00 | CTA: \$222.00 | TOTAL: \$777.00

20-34-113-064-0000 | 20111201600949 | A3QJHU

20-34-113-064-0000 | 20111201600949 | ARXVDK

The Charles

S Y. P S C W

1200312179D Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Pennsylvania) ss:	
County of <u>Pauphin</u>	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in ROVENIA BRADDY, personally known to me to be the same foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary forth, including the release and waiver of the rights of homesters.	 person whose name is subscribed to the n and acknowledged that he has signed, act, for the uses and purposes therein set ad.
Give under my rand and official seal this day of	November 2011
My commission excitos	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Courtney L. Eisenhauer, Notary Public Lower Paxton Twp., Dauphin County My Commission Expires March 17, 2014 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIAL Coln Highway, Suite 307, Matteson, Illinois 60443.
MAIL TO: David C. Nolson	Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Fred L. Jordan 8116 South Michigan Avenue
53 W. Jackson Blud. \$1000	Chicago, IL 60619
Chicago 12 60604	
	Clart's Offica